FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

08/

08-18-1998

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**



100795747

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and	PATENTS ONLY Trademarks: Please record the attached original process.	inal document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
X New	Assignment Secu	rity Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Chan	nge of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Othe	<u> </u>
Corrective Document	U.S. Gov (For Use ONLY by U.S.	Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame #	Departmental Fi	——————————————————————————————————————
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conv	reying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) WALKER, Jay S.		Jul. 28, 1998
Name (line 2)		Free and an Date
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) TEDESCO, Daniel E.		Jul. 28, 1998
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if additiona	I names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Walker Asset Manag	ement Limited Partnership	If document to be recor is an assignment and the
		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)		States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) Four High Ridge Par	k	representative is attach (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)		separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Stamford	Connecticut	06905
Domestic Representative Nam	State/Country	Zip Code
Joinestic Representative Name	E allu Addi 655 Enter for the first Rec	eiving Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
	. U. UII IUD UUD UID!	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

	F /	AIENIS	ONLI	1.5	
Conveying Party(ies	5)	Mark if additi	onal names of convey	ing parties attached	
Enter additional Conveying	g Parties	· sumil	\	The state of the s	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) VAN LU	CHENE, Andrew S.				Jul. 28, 1998
Name (line 2)		na kalifantuur kassassa ka]
				and the second s	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) JORASC	CH, James A.	eriodicere monerale, automate erabbilitation erabbi	2000		Jul. 28, 1998
Name (line 2)		Provider in a secondario del company del Provider del Provider del Constanto del Const]
realise (line 2)		Province is a manager of a gas of the second second in second gas of the			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	The second secon	PARTY - Conference - Assessment - Party - Conference - Co		THE RESERVE OF THE PROPERTY OF	Month Day Teal
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party(ies			Mark if additional nam	nes of receiving parti	es attached
Enter additional Receiving	g Party(ies)				
Name (line 1)		and the second s			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		The state of the s		A CONTRACT OF THE PARTY OF THE	receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Add		о на при на В при на при			States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)		er remer e sa santanga kanasana sa manana antana kanasana - a sa			is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)					document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City	recording (1) and	State/Country	Zip Co	de
Nomo (line a)					If document to be recorded
Name (line 1)					is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)		Mile description of the state state of the s			domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
		The contents of the second			be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)					,,
Address (line 3)			State/Country	Zip (
Application Number	city r(s) or Patent Nun	nber(s)		al numbers attached	,oue
	Application Number or the		L		ame property).
Patent Ap	plication Number(s)			Patent Numl	ber(s)
		WHI CHINESE A TO A SHEET AND A TO A SHEET AND A SHEET			
		The state of the s			
		Mark I believe a residence because expense i dell'attendo l'Au			
		AND AND THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF T		7	

FORM P'TO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2		epartment of Commerce and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(203) 705-3	3006	
Name	Dean Alderucci	Santa and a second a second and			
Address (line 1)	Walker Digital Corporation				
Address (line 2)	Five High Ridge Park				
Address (line 3)	Stamford, Connecticut 06905				
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance document	ment #	2	
Application	Number(s) or Patent Num	ber(s) Mark if	additional num	bers attached	
	• •	tent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	•	• •	
09/036,131	ent Application Number(s)	Pater	nt Number(s)		
03/000,107					
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Paten t named executing inventor.	t Application, enter the date the patent applicat	ion was M	onth Day Year	
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)				
Ente	r PCT application number	PCT PCT	PC	T L	
	if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PC.		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00		
Method (Deposit	of Payment: Enclos	sed Deposit Account			
	payment by deposit account or if additi	onal fees can be charged to the account.) posit Account Number:	# 50-0271		
	Aı	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🗶	No	
Statement a	nd Signature		AND LOCAL TOTAL CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF T		
attache	-	ief, the foregoing information is true iginal document. Charges to deposi			
Dean Alderucc	İ	Some Comment	July 28,	1998	
	of Person Signing Reg. No. 40,484	Signature		Date	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/We, the below named inventor(s), (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), have made an invention entitled

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CONTROLLING AUTHORIZATION OF CREDIT CARD TRANSACTIONS

for which I/we executed United States patent application Serial No. 09/036.131 on March 6, 1998; and

WHEREAS, Walker Asset Management Limited Partnership, whose post office address is Four High Ridge Park, Stamford, CT 06905-1325 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/we, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Agreement;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/we will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 9380 FRAME: 0427

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto s July, 1998.	et my/our hand(s) and seal(s) this 28th day of
	Jay S. WALKER
	Daniel E. TEDESCO Andrew S. VAN LUCHENE James A. JORASCH
County of Fairfield)) ss State of Connecticut)	
On this 28th day of July , 1998, before me, the under	signed officer, personally appeared Jay S. Walker, Daniel E. Tedesco the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and contained.
In witness whereof I hereunto set my hand.	Chil Patrin
	Charles A Rattner Notary Public
	My Commission Expires June 30, 2003

PATENT REEL: 9380 FRAME: 0428

RECORDED: 08/10/1998